PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-nan Lo	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kingston Digital Far East, Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 1-5, Li-Hsin Rd. 1, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30078	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29325225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (361)579-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3614859179

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondent Name: BANGER SHIA

Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCREST CT.
Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFP-4225 (C-484)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 2

source=CFP-Kingston-Assignment-Deed#page1.tif source=CFP-Kingston-Assignment-Deed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 024742 FRAME: 0636

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yu-Nan Lo, an individual residing at No. 8 Lane 45, Chian Tsuen E. Road, Taya Shiang, Taichung, Taiwan, 42800, R.O.C (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has rights in United States Patent No. <u>D602,026</u>, titled <u>USB flash disk</u> and issued on <u>10/13/2009</u>, United States Patent No. <u>D602,941</u>, titled <u>USB flash disk</u> and issued on <u>10/27/2009</u>, and United States Patent Application Nos. <u>29/325, 225, 29/338,120, 29/345,855</u>, <u>29/346,012</u>, <u>12/484,235</u>, <u>29/352,778</u> and <u>29/335,687</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications") along with the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions"), and

WHEREAS, Kingston Digital Far East, Inc., a company existing under the laws of Republic of China, having office at No. 1-5, Li-Hsin Rd. 1, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 30078, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications and the Inventions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor does hereby acknowledge Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and undistribe Assigned Patents and Patent Applications and the Inventions, including the right to apply for any patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries based on the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications or the Inventions, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications or the Inventions, all patents which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications or the Inventions, to the full term or terms for which said patents may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all causes of action, claims, judgments, and/or other legal and equitable rights and remedies arising out of or in connection with the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications that have accrued or taken place prior to and including the date of this agreement or may take place in the future, including without limitation, the right to sue any third party for infringement of the Assigned Patent and to collect and retain any damages and all other available remedies resulting from the infringement of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor in the absence of this Agreement. Assignor authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications or Inventions in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and

PATENT

1

REEL: 024742 FRAME: 0637

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowed to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer said patent to Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed on the date indicated below.

Dated: 2nd of June, 2010

CITY OF Taichung

COUNTRY OF Taiwan

On this day of , 2010, before me came Yun-Nan Lo, known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

under International Conventions or other

PATENT REEL: 024742 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 07/26/2010